PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phluid, Inc.	05/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.
Street Address:	26942 Cabot Road, Suite 112
City:	Laguna Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92653

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7374556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)251-5837

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ggeckeler@luce.com

Correspondent Name: Grant Geckeler

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38015.10202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grant Geckeler

Total Attachments: 2

source=TandemAssignment#page1.tif source=TandemAssignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023163 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHLUID, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado having its statewide administrative offices located at 26942 Cabot Road, Suite 122, Laguna Hills, California 92653, the undersigned ASSIGNORS herein, have acquired a INFUSION PUMP AND METHOD FOR USE, for which was filed on January 27, 2006, Application Serial No. 11/342,015, issued on March 11, 2008 as U.S. Patent No. 7,341,581, and of which ASSIGNORS are the sole owners; and

WHEREAS, **TANDEM DIABETES CARE, INC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its statewide administrative offices located at 26942 Cabot Road, Suite 122, Laguna Hills, California 92653, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to me, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to

1

secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Date: $5/\varphi/08$	Phluid, Inc. By:
	Paul DiPerna, Officer

State of California State of Crange State of California State	
County of Orange	
On May 6, 2008, before me, TWOE H. SHAW — personally appeared PAOL DI PENWA , who pro	, a Notary Public.
personally appeared PHOL DI PENWA , who pro	ved to me on the
Dasis of Salisfactory evidence to be the person (st whose name(st	is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl	hev executed the
same in (nis/ner/their authorized capacity(ies); and that	hy (his/her/thair
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon he	ehalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	silan or willer the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

71.Mak

i. H. SHAW
Commission # 1675289
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2010

NOTARY SEAL

2

- 074794.010201 OC 286,256,474v1 5/2/2008

RECORDED: 09/01/2009